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Kit# M# Surname 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 0
GROUP 1 - European MOMMA / REENSTJERNA Descendants

M-10 10 Stefan Hans Momma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 0
M-12 12 Udo Momma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 0
M-30 30 Fred R. Reenstjerna 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 13 13 29 1 16 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 2 10 11 19 23 16 15 19 17 36 38 12 12 5

GROUP 2 - Descendants of Immigrant JACOB MUMMA - allele 17 at DYS570
10613 57 Wayne B. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 11 12 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 2
10612 56 Robert N. Mumma, Jr. 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 11 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 2
M-07 7 Richard M. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 18 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 37 37 12 12 2
1862 45 John (NMI) Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 19 17 36 37 12 12 1

10615 63 Stephen J. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 14 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 1
GROUP 3 - UNCONNECTED - allele 17 or 18 at DYS570

21946 64 David H. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 14 18 17 36 37 12 12 1
10619 53 Rlaph O. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 14 18 17 36 37 12 12 1
10614 58 William F.Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 14 18 17 36 37 12 12 1

7056 51 John L. Moomau 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 0
M-08 8 Steven K. Moomau 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 18 36 37 12 12 1

21370 60 Raymond D. Moma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 14 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 1
M-32 32 Benjamin T. Mumah 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 0

GROUP 4 - Descendants of Immigrant PETER MUMMA - allele 35 at CDYa
7057 52 Howard E. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 13 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 35 37 12 12 2

21947 65 Robert L. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 13 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 35 37 12 12 2
M-26 26 Harold E. Muma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 13 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 35 37 12 12 2
M-27 27 Charles L. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 13 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 19 17 35 37 13 12 4

20816 59 Thomas W. Bell 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 13 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 35 37 12 12 2
3316 46 Robert E. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 13 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 35 37 12 12 2

21948 66 Mumma 13 25 14 10 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 14 17 17 2 10 12 19 23 15 15 18 17 35 37 12 12 4
39581 67 Ray F. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 14 17 18 2 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 35 37 12 12 3

GROUP 5 - Descendants of Immigrant LEONARD MUMMA - allele 16 at DYS570
M-19 19 Mark T. Mummau 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 18 2 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 3
M-04 4 Chester M. Mummau 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 18 2 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 3
1861 36 Ronald C. Moomaw 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 2
M-03 3 James A. Moomaw 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 1
M-31 31 Gail E. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 37 37 12 12 2
M-21 21 Olen Donald Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 29 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 37 37 12 12 3
M-18 18 Joel P. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 1

728 37 Michael F. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 1
M-34 34 Keith R. Mumaw 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 9 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 2
M-05 5 John V. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 1

39609 70 Lawrence A. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 1
M-01 1 Douglas M. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 1

10975 55 Richard L. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 29 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 2
M-02 2 James M. Mumma, III 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 1
M-16 16 Ricahrd F. Moomaw 13 25 14 10 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 16 17 17 2 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 38 12 12 4
M-06 6 Ben. Frank Moomaw 13 25 14 10 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 1
M-11 11 Robert A. Moomaw 13 25 14 10 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 2
7055 50 George B. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 13 12 12 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 14 17 17 17 2 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 3
M-29 29 David M. Mumaugh 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 14 19 16 36 37 12 12 3
M-14 14 James A. Moomaw 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 14 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 31 14 17 17 17 2 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 3
M-15 15 Jimmy D. Moomaw 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 9 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 37 37 12 12 3
M-25 25 Roger E. Mummah 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 1
M-09 9 Lester K. Mumma, Jr. 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 18 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 2

GROUP 6 - UNCONNECTED - allele 16 at DYS570
M-17 17 Gordon D. Muma 13 26 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 2
M-22 22 David L. Muma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 28 14 17 17 17 2 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 3
M-13 13 Lloyd E. Muma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 1

10617 54 Robert E. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 2
3315 43 Clem E. Mewmaw 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 2
1860 39 Keith E. Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 13 13 29 1 18 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 31 14 17 17 17 3 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 37 12 12 4
M-35 35 Phillip R.Mumma 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 13 13 29 1 18 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 31 14 17 17 17 3 10 11 19 23 15 15 19 16 36 37 12 12 5
3314 48 Michael J. Mummaugh 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 29 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 36 12 12 3
3317 44 John V. Stevenson 13 25 14 10 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 1 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 36 38 12 12 3

62454 71 William J. Mumaw 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 31 14 17 17 17 1 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 16 37 37 12 12 3

1



_FTDNA_MummaSummary67.xls Y-STR Data - MUMMA Surname Project 10/10/2006

Test => Y-STR 12 Y-STR 25 Y-STR 37
Marker # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
Green = 

Faster
Mutation

Locus
DYS # => 39

3
39

0
19 39

1
38

5a
38

5b
42

6
38

8
43

9
38

9i
39

2
38

9i
i

G
en

et
ic

 D
is

ta
nc

e

45
8

45
9a

45
9b

45
5

45
4

44
7

43
7

44
8

44
9

46
4a

46
4b

46
4c

46
4d

46
4e

G
en

et
ic

 D
is

ta
nc

e

46
0

Y-
G

A
TA

-H
4

YC
A

IIa
YC

A
IIb

45
6

60
7

57
6

57
0

C
D

Ya
C

D
Yb

44
2

43
8

G
en

et
ic

 D
is

ta
nc

e

Kit# M# Surname 13 25 14 11 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 29 0 17 9 10 11 11 24 15 19 30 14 17 17 17 0 10 11 19 23 15 15 18 17 36 37 12 12 0

GROUP 7 - Participants determined to NOT be Momma/Mumma descendants or connected with each other
M-20 20 Muma 13 24 14 11 11 14 12 12 12 11 13 27 6
7054 49 David J. Mumma 13 24 17 10 13 15 11 13 13 12 11 28 14 16 8 10 10 12 25 15 21 28 14 14 15 15 26
M-23 23 Tambet Mumma 13 22 14 10 14 14 11 14 11 12 11 28 16
M-24 24 Mumme 13 24 14 11 11 13 12 12 12 13 13 29 3 18 9 10 11 11 26 15 19 28 15 15 16 17 11

25949 61 Garbutt 14 22 14 10 14 14 11 13 11 13 11 30 15 17 9 9 11 11 23 16 21 31 12 13 13 14 25 11 10 20 20 15 13 15 19 34 37 11 10 43
GROUP 8 - Participants with the MUMMEY surname or similar haplotype

21944 62 Harry E. Mumma, Jr. 13 24 14 10 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 30 3 17 9 10 11 11 25 14 19 29 15 15 16 16 10 10 11 19 23 15 14 18 17 36 37 12 12 11
M-33 33 Marshall A. Mummey 13 24 14 10 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 30 3 17 9 10 11 11 26 14 19 29 15 15 16 17 10

49643 68 Mumy 13 24 14 10 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 30 3 17 9 10 11 11 25 14 19 29 15 15 15 17 9
39817 69 Mummey 13 24 14 10 11 14 12 12 13 13 13 30 3 17 9 10 11 11 25 14 19 28 15 15 16 17 10

5350 47 Mummey 13 22 15 9 13 14 11 13 11 12 11 29 15 17 9 9 11 11 24 16 21 31 12 13 14 14 24
GROUP 9 - Participants with the MOOMEY surname or similar haplotype

M-28 28 Robert D. Moomey 13 24 13 11 11 15 12 12 11 13 13 29 5
3313 42 Moomey 13 24 13 11 11 15 12 12 11 13 13 29 5 17 9 9 11 11 25 15 19 30 15 15 17 17 9

GROUP 10 - Participants with the WEBB surname or similar haplotype
720 40 Gilbert D. Moomaw 14 22 14 10 13 13 11 14 12 13 11 29 14 15 8 9 8 11 22 16 20 29 12 14 15 15 30

1857 38 Webb 14 22 14 10 13 13 11 14 12 13 11 29 14
1858 41 Webb 14 22 14 10 13 13 11 14 12 13 11 29 14
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M-10 10 Stefan Hans Momma
M-12 12 Udo Momma
M-30 30 Fred R. Reenstjerna

10613 57 Wayne B. Mumma
10612 56 Robert N. Mumma, Jr.
M-07 7 Richard M. Mumma
1862 45 John (NMI) Mumma

10615 63 Stephen J. Mumma

21946 64 David H. Mumma
10619 53 Rlaph O. Mumma
10614 58 William F.Mumma

7056 51 John L. Moomau
M-08 8 Steven K. Moomau

21370 60 Raymond D. Moma
M-32 32 Benjamin T. Mumah

7057 52 Howard E. Mumma
21947 65 Robert L. Mumma
M-26 26 Harold E. Muma
M-27 27 Charles L. Mumma

20816 59 Thomas W. Bell
3316 46 Robert E. Mumma

21948 66 Mumma
39581 67 Ray F. Mumma

M-19 19 Mark T. Mummau
M-04 4 Chester M. Mummau
1861 36 Ronald C. Moomaw
M-03 3 James A. Moomaw
M-31 31 Gail E. Mumma
M-21 21 Olen Donald Mumma
M-18 18 Joel P. Mumma

728 37 Michael F. Mumma
M-34 34 Keith R. Mumaw
M-05 5 John V. Mumma

39609 70 Lawrence A. Mumma
M-01 1 Douglas M. Mumma

10975 55 Richard L. Mumma
M-02 2 James M. Mumma, III
M-16 16 Ricahrd F. Moomaw
M-06 6 Ben. Frank Moomaw
M-11 11 Robert A. Moomaw
7055 50 George B. Mumma
M-29 29 David M. Mumaugh
M-14 14 James A. Moomaw
M-15 15 Jimmy D. Moomaw
M-25 25 Roger E. Mummah
M-09 9 Lester K. Mumma, Jr.

M-17 17 Gordon D. Muma
M-22 22 David L. Muma
M-13 13 Lloyd E. Muma

10617 54 Robert E. Mumma
3315 43 Clem E. Mewmaw
1860 39 Keith E. Mumma
M-35 35 Phillip R.Mumma
3314 48 Michael J. Mummaugh
3317 44 John V. Stevenson

62454 71 William J. Mumaw

Y-STR 67 Dr Jobling - Relative Genetics - SMGF
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Reference #
&  Comment

11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 11 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 0 9 11 10 11 R1b1 < Ancestral Haplotype
GROUP 1 - European MOMMA / REENSTJERNA Descendants

R1b1 _E-112468363228114
11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 9 11 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 1 9 11 10 11 R1b1 _E-112468363413331
11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 11 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 5 9 11 10 11 R1b _E-11260453d11151

GROUP 2 - Descendants of Immigrant JACOB MUMMA - allele 17 at DYS570
R1b1 _111125481
R1b _111125711

12 9 11 10 12 R1b1 _111811411
11 9 15 16 8 11 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 11 22 19 13 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 5 R1b1 _1331191
11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 11 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 1 R1b1 _137524123

GROUP 3 - UNCONNECTED - allele 17 or 18 at DYS570
R1b1 _U30-112753
R1b1 _U30-113642 (brother)
R1b1 _U30-113643 (brother)
R1b1 _U45-137537
R1b1 _U45-1387411
R1b1 _U45-149428
R1b1 _U76-12352

GROUP 4 - Descendants of Immigrant PETER MUMMA - allele 35 at CDYa
R1b _411493
R1b _4114d61

11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 10 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 3 13 11 11 11 23 13 10 R1b _41231114
R1b _4124642
R1b _41529114 (adopted)
R1b _4159121

R1b1 _43249111
11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 11 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 3 R1b1 _44213122

GROUP 5 - Descendants of Immigrant LEONARD MUMMA - allele 16 at DYS570
R1b _212231401 (father)
R1b _2122314012 (son)
R1b _217415742

R1b1 _217415a11
R1b1 _217514173
R1b1 _217514644 (brother)
R1b1 _217514647 (brother)
R1b1 _217587411
R1b1 _21765858
R1b1 _218333122
R1b1 _21837022 (brother)

11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 11 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 1 9 11 10 11 R1b1 _21837023 (brother)
R1b1 _218435143
R1b1 _2105141911
R1b1 _221105511
R1b1 _22119362

11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 16 8 11 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 3 R1b1 _22193612
11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 11 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 3 R1b1 _2523137411

R1b1 _274511141
R1b1 _292713131
R1b1 _29271553
R1b1 _29627222

11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 11 21 20 13 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 3 R1b1 _298221262
GROUP 6 - UNCONNECTED - allele 16 at DYS570

R1b1 _U21-1334663
R1b1 _U21-13346792
R1b1 _U21-1492712
R1b _U74-1124
R1b _U07-133352
R1b _U46-1128121
R1b _U46-113833

R1b1 _U51-133122
R1b1 _U62-1472152 adopted
R1b1 _U80-141321
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Kit# M# Surname

M-20 20 Muma
7054 49 David J. Mumma
M-23 23 Tambet Mumma
M-24 24 Mumme

25949 61 Garbutt

21944 62 Harry E. Mumma, Jr.
M-33 33 Marshall A. Mummey

49643 68 Mumy
39817 69 Mummey

5350 47 Mummey

M-28 28 Robert D. Moomey
3313 42 Moomey

720 40 Gilbert D. Moomaw
1857 38 Webb
1858 41 Webb

Y-STR 67 Dr Jobling - Relative Genetics - SMGF
38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67

53
1

57
8

39
5S

1a
39

5S
1b

59
0

53
7

64
1

47
2

40
6S

1
51

1
42

5

41
3a

41
3b

55
7

59
4

43
6

49
0

53
4

45
0

44
4

48
1

52
0

44
6

61
7

56
8

48
7

57
2

64
0

49
2

56
5

G
en

et
ic

 D
is

ta
nc

e

43
4

43
5

44
5

45
2

46
1

46
2

46
3

63
5

Y-
G

A
TA

-A
10

G
G

A
A

T1
B

07

H
ap

lo
gr

ou
p

Reference #
&  Comment

11 9 15 16 8 10 10 8 10 10 12 23 23 17 10 12 12 15 8 11 21 20 12 12 11 13 11 11 13 12 0 9 11 10 11 R1b1 < Ancestral Haplotype

GROUP 7 - Participants determined to NOT be Momma/Mumma descendants or connected with each other
R1b1 _U21 Canada Muma

I grandfather adopted
G2 Estonia

R1b1 Mumme
G Garbutt (Mummy)

GROUP 8 - Participants with the MUMMEY surname or similar haplotype
R1b1 _U57-19111 - Dauphin
R1b1 Mummey - Ringtown
R1b1 Mumy - Pottsville
R1b1 Mummey - Northampton
G2 Mummey - Columbia Co

GROUP 9 - Participants with the MOOMEY surname or similar haplotype
R1b1 Moomey
R1b1 Moomey

GROUP 10 - Participants with the WEBB surname or similar haplotype
I _292481221 (Webb)
I Webb
I Webb
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